RATES EFFECTIVE January 2, 2024

Car Pool Rate Sheet

(All rates include fuel, maintenance, and service.
Fuel Surcharge is in addition to the mileage rate)

Type of Vehicle Rate/mile D 'ally We.ekly 1\/{01.1th1y
minimum Minimum Minimum
Sedan — compact 40¢ $39 $175 $450
Sedan — full size 47¢ $52 $215 $520
Mini Van
(7 passenger) 65¢ $68 $260 $680
Sport Utility Vehicle (SUV)
(8 passenger, 2WD or 4WD) 78¢ $73 $285 $730
Full Size Van
(15 passenger & Conversion) 31.07 3100 3410 $900
Work trucks
79¢ $73 $350 $730
Compact SUV
52¢ $60 $255 $535

Charges consist of either the mileage rate or the duration minimum, whichever is greater.

Vehicles returned late will accrue a $25 per day late-return fee in addition to normal use charges.

Rates may change; subject to monthly review of gasoline pricing.

These rates are effective January 2, 2024. Departments making Car Pool reservations for the use on or after January 2, 2024, will be charged this rate
regardless of when the reservation was placed. Vehicles that are picked up prior to January 2, 2024, but returned after that date will be charged the current
rate.

See www.fs.1llinois.edu for latest rates or call 217-333-3910.
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